11827 Greenfield Avenue

Noblesville, IN 46060

You are notified that your Bid dated 02/10/2026 for the above Contract has been considered. You are the
Successful Bidder and are awarded a Contract for Creasy Lane CCMG Project.

The Contract Price is One million nine hundred twenty-six thousand seven hundred sixty-nine and 15/100 Dollars
($1,926,769.15).

You must comply with the following conditions precedent within [15] days of the date you receive this Notice of
Award.

Deliver the Contract performance bond and insurance certificates as specified in the Project Manual.

Gary Henriott

[...]

shall do everything required by this Contract and the other documents constituting a part thereof.

ARTICLE II. THE CONTRACT PRICE. The Owner shall pay to the Contractor for the performance 
of this Contract, subject to any additions or deductions provided therein, in current funds, the contract 
price 

Of One million nine hundred twenty-six thousand seven hundred sixty-nine and 15/100 dollars 
($1,926,769.15). Payments are to be made to the Contractor in accordance with and subject to the
provisions embodied in the documents made a part of this Contract.

ARTICLE III. COMPONENT PARTS OF THIS CONTRACT. This Contract consists of the following 
component parts, all of which are as fully a part of this Contract as if herein set out verbatim or, if not